TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/23/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Miller Dial		01/09/2008	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Monroe Switch, LLC	
Street Address:	68 Squirrel Road	
City:	Auburn Hills	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48326	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2092727	МОМ

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)824-9696

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: docketla@fulpat.com

Correspondent Name: John Nagy

Address Line 1: 6060 Center Drive, Tenth Floor
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90045

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MILDC-39230
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer L. Webber
Signature:	/JENNIFER L. WEBBER/
Date:	01/17/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003698 FRAME: 0953

900096805

Total Attachments: 1

source=2,092,727#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003698 FRAME: 0954

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT – NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Miller Dial Corp., a California corporation, (hereinafter "Assignor") has adopted and is using the mark MOM ("said Mark") for which said Assignor owns trademark U.S. Registration No. 2,092,727; and

WHEREAS, Monroe Switch, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 68 Squirrel Road, Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the above-identified registration of said Mark, effective September 23, 2004.

RECORDED: 01/17/2008

Executed this y day of Juny, 200% at Juny 20

MILLER DIAL CORP.

By:

Name: Phillip Rutten